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Official Protocol 
2023 Ohio State Short Track 

Championships 
02/25/23 

POSITION: NAME: 

Chief Referee Joe Balbo 

Assistant Referee Bob Haldon 

Starter Bryan Willhoite 

Starter Michael O’Brien 

Competitor Steward Elizabeth O’Brien 

Competitor Steward Katie Marquard 

Runner Emily Jarecke 

Runner Nate Smith 

Heatbox Steward Beth Elliott 

Heatbox Steward Tamara Murray 

Heatbox Steward Robyn Schadick 

Chief Manual Timer Kevin Graf Jr 

Manual Timer Keven Larkin 

Manual Timer John Murray 

Manual Timer Chuck Reidy 

Manual Timer Kevin Schadick 

CHIEF FINISH LINE JUDGE Kevin Graf Sr 

Finish Line Judge Cathy Graf 

Finish Line Judge Lynne Schneider 

Finish Line Judge Angela Shovein 

Recorder Yvonne Pecka 

Lap Counter Randy Thatcher 

Lead Track Steward Barb Rosenbaum 

Track Steward Doug Cohen 

Track Steward Frank Demes 

Track Steward Eric Jenkins 

Track Steward Chris Knapp 

Track Steward Carl LaVerdiere 

Track Steward Paul Provencher 

Track Steward Jesse Schadick 

Water Buckets Christine Harmon 

Water Buckets Margo Burke 

Announcer Tom Frank 

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 8:46 PM

 Page 1 of 1

Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Vancouver

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best
Time

1 14 Rory O'Brien Lakewood 40000 4 1 1:39.420
2 9 John Paul Manning Cleveland Heights 30400 9 2 1:49.470
3 28 Sofia Koons Lakewood 24896 13 2 1:49.700
4 40 Drew Harmon Cleveland Heights 19712 17 3 1:57.260
5 44 Jason Hu Columbus 16138 21 4 1:55.950
6 35 Jeremy Sapola Lakewood 11704 28 4 1:57.830
7 21 Desmond Thatcher Cleveland Heights 11173 28 6 2:07.210
8 2 Addison Yarosh Lakewood 10992 29 4 1:55.810
9 34 Alexa Fischer Columbus 7738 34 7 2:02.560
10 17 Bean Ian Fischer Columbus 6795 36 8 2:06.510



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 6:12 PM
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Torino

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best
Time

1 18 Richard Williams Columbus 40000 4 1 2:03.800
2 22 Craig Halliday Columbus 28801 10 2 2:06.080
3 7 Doug Cohen Columbus 28800 10 2 2:05.700
4 19 Daniel O'Brien Lakewood 17613 19 4 2:07.370
5 54 Sean Baran Lakewood 16589 20 4 2:07.200
6 13 Andrew Holtzhauser Lakewood 15770 21 4 2:06.020
7 41 Patrick Neorr Lakewood 9437 30 7 2:13.020
8 25 Johnny Halladay Lakewood 9436 30 7 2:15.390
9 10 Dawn Pascoe Columbus 6712 36 9 2:27.950
10 36 Keith Parks Columbus 5368 40 10 2:50.910
11 47 Bill Chaffin Columbus 3222 33 11 3:10.360



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 6:05 PM
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Sochi

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best
Time

1 26 Barbara Smith Lakewood 34400 7 1 1:02.200
2 48 Logan Schadick Cleveland Heights 34400 7 1 1:03.260
3 11 Kento Taniguchi Columbus 24640 13 2 1:03.060
4 23 Lisa Taniguchi Columbus 22592 15 2 1:01.710
5 5 Reed Winbigler Lakewood 16138 21 4 1:10.640
6 38 Ashlyn Lorincz Lakewood 11796 26 6 1:08.120
7 42 Ceili Neorr Lakewood 10911 28 5 1:12.080
8 27 Michael Smith Lakewood 9549 31 5 1:12.760
9 12 Aspen Estella Knapp Columbus 8730 32 6 1:12.380
10 31 Eloise LaVerdiere Columbus 5368 40 10 1:17.920



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 6:00 PM
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Pyeongchang

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best
Time

1 8 Audrey Pecka Cleveland Heights 40000 4 1 0:54.840
2 16 Leighton Kellerman Cleveland Heights 30400 9 2 1:00.290
3 3 Kenna Callahan Lakewood 23616 14 2 0:57.910
4 46 Margo Graham Lakewood 23040 14 3 0:59.130
5 4 Alessandra Murray Cleveland Heights 17408 19 4 1:10.450
6 33 Nora Knapp Columbus 12452 25 6 1:08.950
7 49 Genevieve Baldwin Cleveland Heights 11140 27 6 1:09.380
8 32 Quinn Parks Columbus 8 8



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 6:03 PM
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Beijing

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best
Time

1 6 Stephen Blake Lakewood 36400 6 1 0:53.160
2 39 Jack Koons Lakewood 30096 10 1 0:56.070
3 37 Cameron Smith Cleveland Heights 25920 12 2 1:00.890
4 43 Evan McWhorter Columbus 21760 15 3 1:01.140
5 50 Henry Krumlauf Columbus 17470 21 2 1:02.280
6 20 Silas Mills Cleveland Heights 13271 24 5 1:02.700
7 15 Enzo Flasher Lakewood 9960 29 7 1:07.900
8 24 Emmett Larkin Cleveland Heights 9149 31 6 1:08.030
9 30 Kaylee Parks Columbus 9130 32 5 1:12.540



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 12:51 PM
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Group A Picking 2+(1) Event #1

Heat 1 of 2 Race #101

Heat 2 of 2 Race #102

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Vancouver's 1000 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 9 John Paul Manning Cleveland Heights 1:49.470 Q
2 28 Sofia Koons Lakewood 1:49.700 Q
3 2 Addison Yarosh Lakewood 1:55.810 Q
4 44 Jason Hu Columbus 1:55.950
5 34 Alexa Fischer Columbus 2:02.560

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 14 Rory O'Brien Lakewood 1:39.420 Q
2 40 Drew Harmon Cleveland Heights 1:57.260 Q
3 35 Jeremy Sapola Lakewood 1:59.080
4 21 Desmond Thatcher Cleveland Heights 1:59.200

17 Bean Ian Fischer Columbus PEN



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 12:59 PM
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Group A Picking 2+(1) Event #2

Heat 1 of 2 Race #201

Heat 2 of 2 Race #202

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Torino's 1000 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 7 Doug Cohen Columbus 2:06.930 Q
2 22 Craig Halliday Columbus 2:07.320 Q
3 19 Daniel O'Brien Lakewood 2:07.370
4 41 Patrick Neorr Lakewood 2:13.020
5 36 Keith Parks Columbus 2:51.950
6 47 Bill Chaffin Columbus 3:10.360

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 18 Richard Williams Columbus 2:04.550 Q
2 13 Andrew Holtzhauser Lakewood 2:06.020 Q
3 54 Sean Baran Lakewood 2:07.200 Q
4 25 Johnny Halladay Lakewood 2:16.950
5 10 Dawn Pascoe Columbus 2:29.630



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 1:09 PM
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Group A Picking 2+(1) Event #3

Heat 1 of 2 Race #301

Heat 2 of 2 Race #302

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Sochi's 444 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 48 Logan Schadick Cleveland Heights 0:56.280 Q
2 11 Kento Taniguchi Columbus 1:00.510 Q
3 27 Michael Smith Lakewood 1:03.070 Q
4 5 Reed Winbigler Lakewood 1:05.010
5 12 Aspen Estella Knapp Columbus 1:18.230

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 26 Barbara Smith Lakewood 0:54.520 Q
2 23 Lisa Taniguchi Columbus 0:54.770 Q
3 42 Ceili Neorr Lakewood 1:03.700
4 31 Eloise LaVerdiere Columbus 1:09.130
5 38 Ashlyn Lorincz Lakewood 1:13.260



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 1:13 PM
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Group A Picking 2 Event #4

Heat 1 of 2 Race #401

Heat 2 of 2 Race #402

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Pyeongchang's 340 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 46 Margo Graham Lakewood 0:59.130 Q
2 8 Audrey Pecka Cleveland Heights 1:02.700 Q

3 Kenna Callahan Lakewood PEN
32 Quinn Parks Columbus DNS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 16 Leighton Kellerman Cleveland Heights 1:00.290 Q
2 4 Alessandra Murray Cleveland Heights 1:10.450 Q
3 49 Genevieve Baldwin Cleveland Heights 1:10.580
4 33 Nora Knapp Columbus 1:10.760



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 1:19 PM
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Group A Picking 2+(1) Event #5

Heat 1 of 2 Race #501

Heat 2 of 2 Race #502

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Beijing's 340 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 43 Evan McWhorter Columbus 1:01.850 Q
2 30 Kaylee Parks Columbus 1:12.540 Q
3 50 Henry Krumlauf Columbus 1:24.210

20 Silas Mills Cleveland Heights PEN
15 Enzo Flasher Lakewood PEN

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 6 Stephen Blake Lakewood 0:56.540 Q
2 39 Jack Koons Lakewood 0:57.950 Q
3 37 Cameron Smith Cleveland Heights 1:03.330 Q
4 24 Emmett Larkin Cleveland Heights 1:18.890



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 1:42 PM
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Vancouver's 1000 Finals Event #6

B Final Race #601

A Final Race #602

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Vancouver's 1000 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 44 Jason Hu Columbus 1:57.520
2 35 Jeremy Sapola Lakewood 1:57.830
3 34 Alexa Fischer Columbus 2:02.830
4 17 Bean Ian Fischer Columbus 2:06.510
5 21 Desmond Thatcher Cleveland Heights 2:20.070

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 14 Rory O'Brien Lakewood 1:39.550
2 9 John Paul Manning Cleveland Heights 1:51.260
3 28 Sofia Koons Lakewood 1:51.320
4 2 Addison Yarosh Lakewood 2:00.580
5 40 Drew Harmon Cleveland Heights 2:14.080



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 1:50 PM
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Torino's 1000 Finals Event #7

B Final Race #701

A Final Race #702

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Torino's 1000 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 41 Patrick Neorr Lakewood 2:15.040
2 25 Johnny Halladay Lakewood 2:15.390
3 10 Dawn Pascoe Columbus 2:27.950
4 36 Keith Parks Columbus 2:50.910
5 47 Bill Chaffin Columbus 3:14.760

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 18 Richard Williams Columbus 2:03.800
2 7 Doug Cohen Columbus 2:05.700
3 22 Craig Halliday Columbus 2:06.080
4 54 Sean Baran Lakewood 2:08.640
5 19 Daniel O'Brien Lakewood 2:09.960
6 13 Andrew Holtzhauser Lakewood 2:27.260



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 1:54 PM
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Sochi's 444 Finals Event #8

B Final Race #801

A Final Race #802

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Sochi's 444 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 38 Ashlyn Lorincz Lakewood 1:00.500
2 5 Reed Winbigler Lakewood 1:02.320
3 42 Ceili Neorr Lakewood 1:02.820
4 12 Aspen Estella Knapp Columbus 1:03.200
5 31 Eloise LaVerdiere Columbus 1:08.550

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 48 Logan Schadick Cleveland Heights 0:54.210
2 26 Barbara Smith Lakewood 0:54.580
3 23 Lisa Taniguchi Columbus 0:54.830
4 11 Kento Taniguchi Columbus 0:57.950
5 27 Michael Smith Lakewood 1:03.030



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 1:59 PM

 Page 1 of 1

Pyeongchang's 340 Finals Event #9

B Final Race #901

A Final Race #902

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Pyeongchang's 340 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 3 Kenna Callahan Lakewood 0:57.910
2 33 Nora Knapp Columbus 1:08.950
3 49 Genevieve Baldwin Cleveland Heights 1:09.380

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 8 Audrey Pecka Cleveland Heights 0:54.840
2 16 Leighton Kellerman Cleveland Heights 1:01.010
3 46 Margo Graham Lakewood 1:05.020
4 4 Alessandra Murray Cleveland Heights 1:11.630



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 2:08 PM
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Beijing's 340 Finals Event #10

B Final Race #1001

A Final Race #1002

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Beijing's 340 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 50 Henry Krumlauf Columbus 1:02.280
2 20 Silas Mills Cleveland Heights 1:02.700
3 15 Enzo Flasher Lakewood 1:07.900
4 24 Emmett Larkin Cleveland Heights 1:08.030

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 6 Stephen Blake Lakewood 0:53.160
2 39 Jack Koons Lakewood 0:56.070
3 37 Cameron Smith Cleveland Heights 1:00.890
4 43 Evan McWhorter Columbus 1:01.140
5 30 Kaylee Parks Columbus 1:14.780



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 2:26 PM
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Group A Picking 2+(1) Event #11

Heat 1 of 2 Race #1101

Heat 2 of 2 Race #1102

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Vancouver's 500 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 14 Rory O'Brien Lakewood 0:48.940 Q
2 40 Drew Harmon Cleveland Heights 0:54.260 Q
3 2 Addison Yarosh Lakewood 0:57.450
4 17 Bean Ian Fischer Columbus 0:58.130
5 34 Alexa Fischer Columbus 1:00.170

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 28 Sofia Koons Lakewood 0:51.900 Q
2 9 John Paul Manning Cleveland Heights 0:52.140 Q
3 44 Jason Hu Columbus 0:54.140 Q
4 21 Desmond Thatcher Cleveland Heights 0:56.580
5 35 Jeremy Sapola Lakewood 0:57.290



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 2:33 PM
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Group A Picking 1+(1) Event #12

Heat 1 of 3 Race #1201

Heat 2 of 3 Race #1202

Heat 3 of 3 Race #1203

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Torino's 500 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 18 Richard Williams Columbus 0:59.950 Q
2 13 Andrew Holtzhauser Lakewood 1:02.080 Q
3 41 Patrick Neorr Lakewood 1:03.630

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 7 Doug Cohen Columbus 1:03.450 Q
2 19 Daniel O'Brien Lakewood 1:04.260
3 25 Johnny Halladay Lakewood 1:07.700
4 47 Bill Chaffin Columbus 1:28.130

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 22 Craig Halliday Columbus 1:00.330 Q
2 54 Sean Baran Lakewood 1:03.820
3 10 Dawn Pascoe Columbus 1:12.020
4 36 Keith Parks Columbus 1:20.020



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 2:39 PM
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Group A Picking 2+(1) Event #13

Heat 1 of 2 Race #1301

Heat 2 of 2 Race #1302

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Sochi's 333 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 23 Lisa Taniguchi Columbus 0:42.470 Q
2 26 Barbara Smith Lakewood 0:42.830 Q
3 5 Reed Winbigler Lakewood 0:46.080
4 38 Ashlyn Lorincz Lakewood 0:46.580
5 31 Eloise LaVerdiere Columbus 0:50.200

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 48 Logan Schadick Cleveland Heights 0:42.100 Q
2 11 Kento Taniguchi Columbus 0:44.070 Q
3 42 Ceili Neorr Lakewood 0:45.880 Q
4 27 Michael Smith Lakewood 0:46.390
5 12 Aspen Estella Knapp Columbus 0:46.970



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 2:43 PM
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Group A Picking 2 Event #14

Heat 1 of 2 Race #1401

Heat 2 of 2 Race #1402

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Pyeongchang's 170 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 16 Leighton Kellerman Cleveland Heights 0:30.080 Q
2 46 Margo Graham Lakewood 0:30.450 Q
3 49 Genevieve Baldwin Cleveland Heights 0:35.770
4 33 Nora Knapp Columbus 0:46.570

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 8 Audrey Pecka Cleveland Heights 0:27.200 Q
2 3 Kenna Callahan Lakewood 0:29.700 Q
3 4 Alessandra Murray Cleveland Heights 0:35.760



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 2:46 PM
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Group A Picking 2+(1) Event #15

Heat 1 of 2 Race #1501

Heat 2 of 2 Race #1502

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Beijing's 170 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 6 Stephen Blake Lakewood 0:28.340 Q
2 43 Evan McWhorter Columbus 0:31.380 Q
3 24 Emmett Larkin Cleveland Heights 0:33.130
4 15 Enzo Flasher Lakewood 0:34.320
5 30 Kaylee Parks Columbus 0:38.720

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 50 Henry Krumlauf Columbus 0:30.170 Q
2 37 Cameron Smith Cleveland Heights 0:30.250 Q
3 39 Jack Koons Lakewood 0:30.390 Q
4 20 Silas Mills Cleveland Heights 0:30.760



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 3:04 PM
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Vancouver's 500 Finals Event #16

B Final Race #1601

A Final Race #1602

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Vancouver's 500 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 21 Desmond Thatcher Cleveland Heights 0:55.550
2 35 Jeremy Sapola Lakewood 0:56.830
3 17 Bean Ian Fischer Columbus 0:58.200
4 2 Addison Yarosh Lakewood 0:58.640
5 34 Alexa Fischer Columbus 0:59.390

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 14 Rory O'Brien Lakewood 0:48.770
2 9 John Paul Manning Cleveland Heights 0:52.200
3 28 Sofia Koons Lakewood 0:52.270
4 44 Jason Hu Columbus 0:53.640
5 40 Drew Harmon Cleveland Heights 0:53.830



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 3:11 PM
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Torino's 500 Finals Event #17

C Final Race #1701

B Final Race #1702

A Final Race #1703

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Torino's 500 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 10 Dawn Pascoe Columbus 1:12.200
2 36 Keith Parks Columbus 1:19.590
3 47 Bill Chaffin Columbus 1:29.570

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 54 Sean Baran Lakewood 1:04.150
2 19 Daniel O'Brien Lakewood 1:04.640
3 25 Johnny Halladay Lakewood 1:08.330
4 41 Patrick Neorr Lakewood 1:20.570

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 18 Richard Williams Columbus 0:58.240
2 22 Craig Halliday Columbus 0:59.510
3 7 Doug Cohen Columbus 1:01.070
4 13 Andrew Holtzhauser Lakewood 1:02.200



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 3:16 PM
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Sochi's 333 Finals Event #18

B Final Race #1801

A Final Race #1802

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Sochi's 333 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 5 Reed Winbigler Lakewood 0:46.170
2 38 Ashlyn Lorincz Lakewood 0:46.570
3 12 Aspen Estella Knapp Columbus 0:47.640
4 27 Michael Smith Lakewood 0:49.140
5 31 Eloise LaVerdiere Columbus 0:51.600

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 48 Logan Schadick Cleveland Heights 0:41.050
2 23 Lisa Taniguchi Columbus 0:41.520
3 26 Barbara Smith Lakewood 0:41.760
4 11 Kento Taniguchi Columbus 0:43.510
5 42 Ceili Neorr Lakewood 0:47.360



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 3:21 PM
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Pyeongchang's 170 Finals Event #19

B Final Race #1901

A Final Race #1902

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Pyeongchang's 170 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 4 Alessandra Murray Cleveland Heights 0:34.380
2 33 Nora Knapp Columbus 0:35.820
3 49 Genevieve Baldwin Cleveland Heights 0:36.640

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 8 Audrey Pecka Cleveland Heights 0:27.180
2 16 Leighton Kellerman Cleveland Heights 0:30.700
3 46 Margo Graham Lakewood 0:31.320

3 Kenna Callahan Lakewood PEN



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 3:25 PM
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Beijing's 170 Finals Event #20

B Final Race #2001

A Final Race #2002

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Beijing's 170 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 20 Silas Mills Cleveland Heights 0:31.400
2 15 Enzo Flasher Lakewood 0:35.880
3 24 Emmett Larkin Cleveland Heights 0:36.810
4 30 Kaylee Parks Columbus 0:37.260

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 6 Stephen Blake Lakewood 0:28.970
2 50 Henry Krumlauf Columbus 0:30.770
3 37 Cameron Smith Cleveland Heights 0:31.330
4 43 Evan McWhorter Columbus 0:31.340
5 39 Jack Koons Lakewood 0:31.900



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 4:03 PM
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Group A Picking 2+(1) Event #21

Heat 1 of 2 Race #2101

Heat 2 of 2 Race #2102

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Vancouver's 777 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 9 John Paul Manning Cleveland Heights 1:22.750 Q
2 28 Sofia Koons Lakewood 1:23.010 Q
3 35 Jeremy Sapola Lakewood 1:23.450 Q
4 2 Addison Yarosh Lakewood 1:32.260
5 34 Alexa Fischer Columbus 1:35.720

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 14 Rory O'Brien Lakewood 1:23.390 Q
2 40 Drew Harmon Cleveland Heights 1:25.450 Q
3 21 Desmond Thatcher Cleveland Heights 1:26.950
4 44 Jason Hu Columbus 1:27.080
5 17 Bean Ian Fischer Columbus 1:28.860



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 4:11 PM
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Group A Picking 1+(1) Event #22

Heat 1 of 3 Race #2201

Heat 2 of 3 Race #2202

Heat 3 of 3 Race #2203

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Torino's 777 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 18 Richard Williams Columbus 1:36.570 Q
2 19 Daniel O'Brien Lakewood 1:36.640 Q
3 41 Patrick Neorr Lakewood 1:43.270

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 7 Doug Cohen Columbus 1:37.600 Q
2 54 Sean Baran Lakewood 1:37.880
3 10 Dawn Pascoe Columbus 1:53.950
4 36 Keith Parks Columbus 2:10.890

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 22 Craig Halliday Columbus 1:36.980 Q
2 13 Andrew Holtzhauser Lakewood 1:37.330
3 25 Johnny Halladay Lakewood 1:46.380
4 47 Bill Chaffin Columbus 2:31.640



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 4:19 PM
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Group A Picking 2+(1) Event #23

Heat 1 of 2 Race #2301

Heat 2 of 2 Race #2302

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Sochi's 500 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 11 Kento Taniguchi Columbus 1:03.060 Q
2 48 Logan Schadick Cleveland Heights 1:03.260 Q
3 42 Ceili Neorr Lakewood 1:12.080
4 12 Aspen Estella Knapp Columbus 1:12.380
5 27 Michael Smith Lakewood 1:19.080

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 23 Lisa Taniguchi Columbus 1:01.710 Q
2 26 Barbara Smith Lakewood 1:02.200 Q
3 5 Reed Winbigler Lakewood 1:10.640 Q
4 38 Ashlyn Lorincz Lakewood 1:10.700
5 31 Eloise LaVerdiere Columbus 1:17.920



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 4:28 PM
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Group A Picking 2 Event #24

Heat 1 of 2 Race #2401

Heat 2 of 2 Race #2402

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Pyeongchang's 255 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 16 Leighton Kellerman Cleveland Heights 0:44.210 Q
2 46 Margo Graham Lakewood 0:44.580 Q
3 33 Nora Knapp Columbus 0:51.630
4 49 Genevieve Baldwin Cleveland Heights 0:52.520

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 8 Audrey Pecka Cleveland Heights 0:40.800 Q
2 3 Kenna Callahan Lakewood 0:44.760 Q
3 4 Alessandra Murray Cleveland Heights 0:46.140



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 4:31 PM
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Group A Picking 2+(1) Event #25

Heat 1 of 2 Race #2501

Heat 2 of 2 Race #2502

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Beijing's 255 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 6 Stephen Blake Lakewood 0:42.450 Q
2 43 Evan McWhorter Columbus 0:46.760 Q
3 50 Henry Krumlauf Columbus 0:47.640
4 24 Emmett Larkin Cleveland Heights 0:52.200
5 15 Enzo Flasher Lakewood 0:52.410

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 39 Jack Koons Lakewood 0:42.150 Q
2 37 Cameron Smith Cleveland Heights 0:45.320 Q
3 20 Silas Mills Cleveland Heights 0:46.070 Q
4 30 Kaylee Parks Columbus 0:59.700



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 4:45 PM
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Vancouver's 777 Finals Event #26

B Final Race #2601

A Final Race #2602

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Vancouver's 777 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 21 Desmond Thatcher Cleveland Heights 1:27.120
2 44 Jason Hu Columbus 1:29.270
3 2 Addison Yarosh Lakewood 1:32.950
4 34 Alexa Fischer Columbus 1:35.760
5 17 Bean Ian Fischer Columbus 1:38.660

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 14 Rory O'Brien Lakewood 1:21.850
2 9 John Paul Manning Cleveland Heights 1:25.260
3 40 Drew Harmon Cleveland Heights 1:26.200
4 35 Jeremy Sapola Lakewood 1:36.010
5 28 Sofia Koons Lakewood 1:38.150



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 4:55 PM
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Torino's 777 Finals Event #27

C Final Race #2701

B Final Race #2702

A Final Race #2703

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Torino's 777 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 10 Dawn Pascoe Columbus 1:53.310
2 36 Keith Parks Columbus 2:08.140

47 Bill Chaffin Columbus DNS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 13 Andrew Holtzhauser Lakewood 1:38.000
2 54 Sean Baran Lakewood 1:38.200
3 41 Patrick Neorr Lakewood 1:41.880
4 25 Johnny Halladay Lakewood 1:43.880

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 18 Richard Williams Columbus 1:33.980
2 22 Craig Halliday Columbus 1:34.010
3 7 Doug Cohen Columbus 1:35.390
4 19 Daniel O'Brien Lakewood 1:40.020



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 5:00 PM

 Page 1 of 1

Sochi's 500 Finals Event #28

B Final Race #2801

A Final Race #2802

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Sochi's 500 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 38 Ashlyn Lorincz Lakewood 1:08.120
2 42 Ceili Neorr Lakewood 1:12.390
3 27 Michael Smith Lakewood 1:12.760
4 12 Aspen Estella Knapp Columbus 1:12.820
5 31 Eloise LaVerdiere Columbus 1:18.040

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 26 Barbara Smith Lakewood 1:02.820
2 48 Logan Schadick Cleveland Heights 1:03.820
3 11 Kento Taniguchi Columbus 1:04.020
4 5 Reed Winbigler Lakewood 1:10.970

23 Lisa Taniguchi Columbus PEN



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 5:06 PM
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Pyeongchang's 255 Finals Event #29

B Final Race #2901

A Final Race #2902

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Pyeongchang's 255 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 4 Alessandra Murray Cleveland Heights 0:47.560
2 33 Nora Knapp Columbus 0:51.830
3 49 Genevieve Baldwin Cleveland Heights 0:52.140

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 8 Audrey Pecka Cleveland Heights 0:40.960
2 3 Kenna Callahan Lakewood 0:45.640
3 16 Leighton Kellerman Cleveland Heights 0:45.680
4 46 Margo Graham Lakewood 0:45.820



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 5:10 PM
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Beijing's 255 Finals Event #30

B Final Race #3001

A Final Race #3002

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Beijing's 255 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 24 Emmett Larkin Cleveland Heights 0:50.310
2 15 Enzo Flasher Lakewood 0:51.510
3 50 Henry Krumlauf Columbus 0:52.700
4 30 Kaylee Parks Columbus 0:58.010

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 6 Stephen Blake Lakewood 0:41.660
2 39 Jack Koons Lakewood 0:43.260
3 43 Evan McWhorter Columbus 0:46.140
4 37 Cameron Smith Cleveland Heights 0:46.270
5 20 Silas Mills Cleveland Heights 0:46.600



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 5:39 PM
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Vancouver's 1500 Finals Event #31

B Final Race #3101

A Final Race #3102

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Vancouver's 1500 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 21 Desmond Thatcher Cleveland Heights 2:55.410
2 34 Alexa Fischer Columbus 3:05.450
3 2 Addison Yarosh Lakewood 3:05.570
4 17 Bean Ian Fischer Columbus 3:15.130
5 35 Jeremy Sapola Lakewood 3:21.210

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 14 Rory O'Brien Lakewood 2:37.430
2 28 Sofia Koons Lakewood 2:54.950
3 9 John Paul Manning Cleveland Heights 3:16.960

44 Jason Hu Columbus DNF
40 Drew Harmon Cleveland Heights DNF



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 5:45 PM
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Torino's 1500 Finals Event #32

B Final Race #3201

A Final Race #3202

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Torino's 1500 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 25 Johnny Halladay Lakewood 3:28.640
2 41 Patrick Neorr Lakewood 3:32.950
3 10 Dawn Pascoe Columbus 3:50.700
4 36 Keith Parks Columbus 4:08.450

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 18 Richard Williams Columbus 3:13.510
2 7 Doug Cohen Columbus 3:14.020
3 22 Craig Halliday Columbus 3:14.760
4 19 Daniel O'Brien Lakewood 3:15.510
5 54 Sean Baran Lakewood 3:20.510
6 13 Andrew Holtzhauser Lakewood 3:26.360



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 5:51 PM
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Sochi's 777 Finals Event #33

B Final Race #3301

A Final Race #3302

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Sochi's 777 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 12 Aspen Estella Knapp Columbus 1:55.190
2 38 Ashlyn Lorincz Lakewood 1:55.630
3 42 Ceili Neorr Lakewood 1:55.950
4 27 Michael Smith Lakewood 1:58.320
5 31 Eloise LaVerdiere Columbus 2:00.600

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 26 Barbara Smith Lakewood 1:40.180
2 11 Kento Taniguchi Columbus 1:40.390
3 48 Logan Schadick Cleveland Heights 1:47.390
4 5 Reed Winbigler Lakewood 1:52.520
5 23 Lisa Taniguchi Columbus 2:04.950



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 5:55 PM
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Pyeongchang's 435 Finals Event #34

B Final Race #3401

A Final Race #3402

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Pyeongchang's 435 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 4 Alessandra Murray Cleveland Heights 1:18.580
2 49 Genevieve Baldwin Cleveland Heights 1:24.580
3 33 Nora Knapp Columbus 1:26.260

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 8 Audrey Pecka Cleveland Heights 1:09.300
2 16 Leighton Kellerman Cleveland Heights 1:12.700
3 3 Kenna Callahan Lakewood 1:13.640
4 46 Margo Graham Lakewood 1:14.580



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 6:02 PM
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Beijing's 435 Finals Event #35

B Final Race #3501

A Final Race #3502

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet
Beijing's 435 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 20 Silas Mills Cleveland Heights 1:16.340
2 15 Enzo Flasher Lakewood 1:29.760
3 24 Emmett Larkin Cleveland Heights 1:30.700
4 30 Kaylee Parks Columbus 1:34.320

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 39 Jack Koons Lakewood 1:12.410
2 37 Cameron Smith Cleveland Heights 1:17.510
3 6 Stephen Blake Lakewood 1:17.550
4 43 Evan McWhorter Columbus 1:23.080
5 50 Henry Krumlauf Columbus 1:27.540



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 8:38 PM
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Vancouver

1000 Meters

500 Meters

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 14 Rory O'Brien 1:39.420
2 9 John Paul Manning 1:49.470
3 28 Sofia Koons 1:49.700
4 2 Addison Yarosh 1:55.810
5 44 Jason Hu 1:55.950
6 40 Drew Harmon 1:57.260
7 35 Jeremy Sapola 1:57.830
8 34 Alexa Fischer 2:02.560
9 17 Bean Ian Fischer 2:06.510
10 21 Desmond Thatcher 2:07.210

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 14 Rory O'Brien 0:48.770
2 28 Sofia Koons 0:51.900
3 9 John Paul Manning 0:52.140
4 44 Jason Hu 0:53.640
5 40 Drew Harmon 0:53.830
6 21 Desmond Thatcher 0:55.550
7 35 Jeremy Sapola 0:56.830
8 2 Addison Yarosh 0:57.450
9 17 Bean Ian Fischer 0:58.130
10 34 Alexa Fischer 0:59.390



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 8:38 PM
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Vancouver

777 Meters

1500 Meters

Torino

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 14 Rory O'Brien 1:21.850
2 9 John Paul Manning 1:22.750
3 28 Sofia Koons 1:23.010
4 35 Jeremy Sapola 1:23.450
5 40 Drew Harmon 1:25.450
6 21 Desmond Thatcher 1:26.950
7 44 Jason Hu 1:27.080
8 17 Bean Ian Fischer 1:28.860
9 2 Addison Yarosh 1:32.260
10 34 Alexa Fischer 1:35.720

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 14 Rory O'Brien 2:37.430
2 28 Sofia Koons 2:54.950
3 21 Desmond Thatcher 2:55.410
4 34 Alexa Fischer 3:05.450
5 2 Addison Yarosh 3:05.570
6 17 Bean Ian Fischer 3:15.130
7 9 John Paul Manning 3:16.960
8 35 Jeremy Sapola 3:21.210

neirb
Stamp

neirb
Stamp



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 8:38 PM
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Torino

500 Meters

777 Meters

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 18 Richard Williams 0:58.240
2 22 Craig Halliday 0:59.510
3 7 Doug Cohen 1:01.070
4 13 Andrew Holtzhauser 1:02.080
5 41 Patrick Neorr 1:03.630
6 54 Sean Baran 1:03.820
7 19 Daniel O'Brien 1:04.260
8 25 Johnny Halladay 1:07.700
9 10 Dawn Pascoe 1:12.020
10 36 Keith Parks 1:19.590
11 47 Bill Chaffin 1:28.130

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 18 Richard Williams 1:33.980
2 22 Craig Halliday 1:34.010
3 7 Doug Cohen 1:35.390
4 19 Daniel O'Brien 1:36.640
5 13 Andrew Holtzhauser 1:37.330
6 54 Sean Baran 1:37.880
7 41 Patrick Neorr 1:41.880
8 25 Johnny Halladay 1:43.880
9 10 Dawn Pascoe 1:53.310
10 36 Keith Parks 2:08.140
11 47 Bill Chaffin 2:31.640



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 8:38 PM
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Torino

1500 Meters

Sochi

444 Meters

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 18 Richard Williams 3:13.510
2 7 Doug Cohen 3:14.020
3 22 Craig Halliday 3:14.760
4 19 Daniel O'Brien 3:15.510
5 54 Sean Baran 3:20.510
6 13 Andrew Holtzhauser 3:26.360
7 25 Johnny Halladay 3:28.640
8 41 Patrick Neorr 3:32.950
9 10 Dawn Pascoe 3:50.700
10 36 Keith Parks 4:08.450

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 48 Logan Schadick 0:54.210
2 26 Barbara Smith 0:54.520
3 23 Lisa Taniguchi 0:54.770
4 11 Kento Taniguchi 0:57.950
5 38 Ashlyn Lorincz 1:00.500
6 5 Reed Winbigler 1:02.320
7 42 Ceili Neorr 1:02.820
8 27 Michael Smith 1:03.030
9 12 Aspen Estella Knapp 1:03.200
10 31 Eloise LaVerdiere 1:08.550



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 8:38 PM
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Sochi

333 Meters

500 Meters

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 48 Logan Schadick 0:41.050
2 23 Lisa Taniguchi 0:41.520
3 26 Barbara Smith 0:41.760
4 11 Kento Taniguchi 0:43.510
5 42 Ceili Neorr 0:45.880
6 5 Reed Winbigler 0:46.080
7 27 Michael Smith 0:46.390
8 38 Ashlyn Lorincz 0:46.570
9 12 Aspen Estella Knapp 0:46.970
10 31 Eloise LaVerdiere 0:50.200

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 23 Lisa Taniguchi 1:01.710
2 26 Barbara Smith 1:02.200
3 11 Kento Taniguchi 1:03.060
4 48 Logan Schadick 1:03.260
5 38 Ashlyn Lorincz 1:08.120
6 5 Reed Winbigler 1:10.640
7 42 Ceili Neorr 1:12.080
8 12 Aspen Estella Knapp 1:12.380
9 27 Michael Smith 1:12.760
10 31 Eloise LaVerdiere 1:17.920



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 8:38 PM
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Sochi

777 Meters

Pyeongchang

340 Meters

170 Meters

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 26 Barbara Smith 1:40.180
2 11 Kento Taniguchi 1:40.390
3 48 Logan Schadick 1:47.390
4 5 Reed Winbigler 1:52.520
5 12 Aspen Estella Knapp 1:55.190
6 38 Ashlyn Lorincz 1:55.630
7 42 Ceili Neorr 1:55.950
8 27 Michael Smith 1:58.320
9 31 Eloise LaVerdiere 2:00.600
10 23 Lisa Taniguchi 2:04.950

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 8 Audrey Pecka 0:54.840
2 3 Kenna Callahan 0:57.910
3 46 Margo Graham 0:59.130
4 16 Leighton Kellerman 1:00.290
5 33 Nora Knapp 1:08.950
6 49 Genevieve Baldwin 1:09.380
7 4 Alessandra Murray 1:10.450

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 8 Audrey Pecka 0:27.180
2 3 Kenna Callahan 0:29.700
3 16 Leighton Kellerman 0:30.080
4 46 Margo Graham 0:30.450
5 4 Alessandra Murray 0:34.380
6 49 Genevieve Baldwin 0:35.770
7 33 Nora Knapp 0:35.820



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 8:38 PM
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Pyeongchang

255 Meters

435 Meters

Beijing

340 Meters

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 8 Audrey Pecka 0:40.800
2 16 Leighton Kellerman 0:44.210
3 46 Margo Graham 0:44.580
4 3 Kenna Callahan 0:44.760
5 4 Alessandra Murray 0:46.140
6 33 Nora Knapp 0:51.630
7 49 Genevieve Baldwin 0:52.140

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 8 Audrey Pecka 1:09.300
2 16 Leighton Kellerman 1:12.700
3 3 Kenna Callahan 1:13.640
4 46 Margo Graham 1:14.580
5 4 Alessandra Murray 1:18.580
6 49 Genevieve Baldwin 1:24.580
7 33 Nora Knapp 1:26.260

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 6 Stephen Blake 0:53.160
2 39 Jack Koons 0:56.070
3 37 Cameron Smith 1:00.890
4 43 Evan McWhorter 1:01.140
5 50 Henry Krumlauf 1:02.280
6 20 Silas Mills 1:02.700
7 15 Enzo Flasher 1:07.900
8 24 Emmett Larkin 1:08.030
9 30 Kaylee Parks 1:12.540



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 8:38 PM
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Beijing

170 Meters

255 Meters

435 Meters

Relay Jr D under

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 6 Stephen Blake 0:28.340
2 50 Henry Krumlauf 0:30.170
3 37 Cameron Smith 0:30.250
4 39 Jack Koons 0:30.390
5 20 Silas Mills 0:30.760
6 43 Evan McWhorter 0:31.340
7 24 Emmett Larkin 0:33.130
8 15 Enzo Flasher 0:34.320
9 30 Kaylee Parks 0:37.260

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 6 Stephen Blake 0:41.660
2 39 Jack Koons 0:42.150
3 37 Cameron Smith 0:45.320
4 20 Silas Mills 0:46.070
5 43 Evan McWhorter 0:46.140
6 50 Henry Krumlauf 0:47.640
7 24 Emmett Larkin 0:50.310
8 15 Enzo Flasher 0:51.510
9 30 Kaylee Parks 0:58.010

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 39 Jack Koons 1:12.410
2 20 Silas Mills 1:16.340
3 37 Cameron Smith 1:17.510
4 6 Stephen Blake 1:17.550
5 43 Evan McWhorter 1:23.080
6 50 Henry Krumlauf 1:27.540
7 15 Enzo Flasher 1:29.760
8 24 Emmett Larkin 1:30.700
9 30 Kaylee Parks 1:34.320



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 8:38 PM
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Relay Jr D under

1500 Meters

Relay Jr C above

3000 Meters

2023 Ohio State Short Track Meet

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 601 Team Blue 1 0:01.200
2 602 Team Red 1 0:02.200

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 703 Team Green 2 0:01.200
2 701 Team Blue 2 0:02.200
3 702 Team Red 2 0:03.200
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